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Promoting Public Safety with Respect, Professionalism, Dedication and Courage as One Team 

 

State of NH, Department of Corrections  RFP 22-05-GFMED, closing date: 4/15/2022 

Division of Medical and Forensic Services  

RFP Bidders List  
Medical-Dental-Behavioral Health Professional Services 

NHDOC 22-05-GFMED 

 
Centurion       PrimeCare Medical 

Centene Plaza       3940 Locust Lane 

7700 Forsyth Blvd      Harrisburg, PA  17109 

Clayton, MO 63105      (o) 800.245.7277 

Keith Lueking, Interim CEO     (e) business@primecaremedical.com 

(o) 314.505.6841                                                                 (w) www.primecaremedical.com 

(e) klueking@TeamCenturion.com

(w) www.centurionmanagedcare.com 

 
Corizon Health 

103 Powell Court 

Brentwood, TN 37027 

James Hyman CEO 

Dana Bell, VP Business Development 

(o) 800.729.0069 

(e) JamesHyman@corizonhealth.com 

(e) Dana.Bell@corizonhealth.com 

(e) marketing@corizonhealth.com 
(w) www.Corizonhealth.com 

 
Correctional Medical Associates, Inc 

1000 Circle 75 Parkway, SE, Suite 060 

Atlanta, GA 30339 

Felicia Herring, President 

(o) 404.760.0296 

(e) fherring@correctionalmed.com 

(w) www.correctionalmed.com 

 
NaphCare, Inc 

2090 Columbiana Road 

Suite 4000 

Birmingham, AL 35216 

Byron Harris 

Director of Information Systems 

(o) 205.536.8400 

(e) byron.harrison@naphcare.com 

(e) trent.turek@naphcare.com 

(w) www.naphcare.com 

    

 
RCM Health Care Services 

575 Eighth Ave. 6th Floor 

New York, NY 10018 

Brandon Krieger 

Manager of NYC Nursing Department and 

Paraprofessional Services 

(o) 917.286.5303 

(e) brandon.krieger@rcmt.com 

(w) www.Rcmhealthcare.com 

 

Southern Correctional Medicine 

1718 Reynolds St. 

Waycross, GA 31501 

Ashlee Hidden 

Business Development 

(o) 912.283.5260 

(e) ahidden@scmmed.net 

(w) www.scmhealth.net 

 

VitalCore Health Strategies 

719 SW Van Buren Street, Suite 100 

Topeka, KS  66603 

Elizabeth Gillespie, VP of Marketing 

(o) 785-246-6840 

(e) BGillespie@VitalCoreHS.com  

(w) www.vitalcorehs.com 
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Promoting Public Safety with Respect, Professionalism, Dedication and Courage as One Team 

 

State of NH, Department of Corrections  RFP 22-05-GFMED, closing date: 4/15/2022 

Division of Medical and Forensic Services  

Wellpath 

800 Fairway Drive, Suite 490 

Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 

Kerry Mangold 

Vice President, Partnership and Special Projects 

(o) 954.354.8784 

(e) kmangold@wellpath.us 

(w) www.wellpathcare.com 

 
Wexford Health Sources, Inc 

501 Holiday Drive 

Foster Plaza Four 

Pittsburgh, PA 15220 

Wendelyn R. Pekich, MBA, CCHP, VP of Marketing   

Strategic Communication & Proposal Development 

John Dallas, Dir. Business Development and Innovation 

(o) 412.937.5216    

(e) john.dallas@wexfordhealth.com  

(e) wpekich@wexfordhealth.com 

(e) info@wexfordhealth.com  
(w) www.wexfordhealth.com 
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